

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRA NO.279 OF 2011
,With CA/13763/2011 ,In CRA/279/2011

SOMNATH SADASHIV BISLE, DIED THR. L.RS. RAMLING
SOMNATH BISLE AND ORS

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD ALLABAKSH OSMANSAHEB MORVE, DIED THR.
L.RS. MOHMAD ABDUL KASIM AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Gastgar Santosh B.

CORAM : K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.

DATE : 21st NOVEMBER, 2011.

PER COURT :

1) Heard. Notice to Respondents in CRA and
CA, returnable on 21st December, 2011.

2) The order of eviction recorded against
the petitioners is stayed till the next date.

**(K.U.CHANDIWAL)
JUDGE**

bdv/