



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

93 CRA NO. 105 OF 2017

MOHAMMAD ALLABKASH OSMANNSAHEB MORVE, DIED
THR. L.R. MOHAMMAD ABDUL KASIM
VERSUS
SOMNATH SADASHIV BISLE, DIED THR. L.RS. RAMLING AND
ORS

WITH CRA NO. 279 OF 2011

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Umesh Mitkari h/f Mr. Kulkarni
Mukul S.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 11.02.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he is armed with necessary information so as to enable him to take steps.
2. Stand over to 25.02.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-